A by-law to authorize the execution of a Lease Amending and Extension Agreement

WHEREAS The Corporation of the City of Mississauga, as Tenant, desires to enter into a Lease Amending and Extension Agreement with 627092 Ontario Inc., as Landlord, to extend and amend a Lease dated April 1, 2004 (the "**Lease**"), as amended, for the Cooksville Branch Library located at 3024 Hurontario Street in the City of Mississauga.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council of The Corporation of the City of Mississauga ENACTS as follows:

1. That the Commissioner of Corporate Services and the City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute a Lease Amending and Extension Agreement, including all ancillary documents, between 627092 Ontario Inc., as Landlord, and The Corporation of the City of Mississauga, as Tenant, for the extension of the Lease of the second floor premises consisting of approximately 5,738 square feet (533 square meters) located at 3024 Hurontario Street, in the City of Mississauga, for the purpose of operating the Cooksville Branch Library, on the terms detailed therein and in a form satisfactory to the City Solicitor or her designate.

ENACTED and PASSED this		day of	, 2024.
	Approved by Legal Services City Solicitor City of Mississauga		MAYOR
	Negalin		
	Maja Mitrovic		
	Date: March 25, 2024		CLERK
	File: PO.13.HUR-1		